PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Regis Personnelli	11/23/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	General Electric Company
Street Address:	1 River Road
City:	Schenectady
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	12345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29379689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (262)268-8185

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2622688100

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 136 South Wisconsin Street

Address Line 4: Port Washington, WISCONSIN 53074

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.595

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robyn L. Templin

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025397 FRAME: 0340

H \$40.00 Z95/2

Patent

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.595

For: ■ U.S. and/or ■ Foreign Rights

For: \blacksquare U.S. Application or \square U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

(\$1.00), the receipt	or which is hereby doknowiedg	ou, and for other good and variate	710 Combideration.
ASSIGNORS (inve	entors):		
Regis Personnelli Name		Fontenay-le-Fleury, FR Address	FR Citizenship
hereby sell, assign,	and transfer to		
ASSIGNEE:			
General Electric Co a New York corpor (Type name of AS)	ration	1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 Address	
■ the enti □ an undi for the United Stat			
ciami priority in an	-	G CARDIAC SCANNER	on charact.
	and which	is found in	
(a)	U.S. patent application extu.S. application serial no. provisional U.S. application (if app To comply with 37 of ASSIGNOR signing below in the Declaration and Pos	29/379,689 filed on November 2	3, 2010, and filed on ssignment, I as an attorney, as named is invention on the

Page 1 of 2

number when it becomes known.

DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.595

(d) 🔘	International applica	tion no. PCT/	Addings and the second	
(e) 🖽		issu		
			ch correspondence is eing sent separately.	to be sent regarding
(i) □	and any legal equivale priority	ent thereof in a fe	oreign country, includ	ing the right to clain
	etters Patent to be obtain n, renewal, or substitute th			
	tS hereby covenant that no red into which would con			mbrance has been or
all pertinent facts an may be known and a or proceeding relat representatives any and enforce said app	S further covenant that AS I documents relating to sai ccessible to ASSIGNOR a ed thereto and will pround all papers, instruments blication, said invention ar desirable to carry out the	d invention and a and will testify a mptly execute s or affidavits rec ad said Letters F	said Letters Patent and s to the same in any in and deliver to ASSI quired to apply for, ob Patent and said equiva	l legal equivalents as terference, litigation GNEE or its legal tain, maintain, issue
Regis Personnelli		A.	Mountle-	
Type Name of Inver	ntor	Signature of	Inventor	
		Date:	<u> 13 nav. 2</u>	010
Witnessed by: <u>C.C</u>	AZIAVI STEP	MANE	Date: <u>23 M</u>	ar 2010
P 5	inted Name of Witness	 1		
Witnessed by: 114	CTAN FAW-1 Signature	Muser 1	Date: <u>23 N</u> Z	V 2010
- 1	inted Name of Witness			

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025397 FRAME: 0342

RECORDED: 11/23/2010